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Mayo 18, 2021 Agenda
Via Zoom 1:30 - 3:00 PM

Donna Necke/L.E. Foisia School of Cont.
Education

Dana Miho/Vanessa Garcia School of Cont.
Education

Garett Staley, Technology and Health
Cecilia Thay, Business

Samantha James-Perez Technology and

Guest: Student Representative: Christy Lin Curriculum Office Staff: Health
Irene Pinedo, Reyna Casas, and Lesley Cheng
Meeting Agenda Outcomes
. Approval of Minutes
May 11, 2021
L. Information
1. Discussion
Iv. Action
A. Approval of the consent agenda for May 18, A. See attached
2021 B. See attached
B. Approval of the review agenda for May 18,
2021
V. Subcommittee for GE and Transfer
A. lIssue Bin
2020-21 Meetings Fall 2020 | September1, 8, 15, 22,29 Spring 2021 | March 2, 9, 16, 23, 30
1:30 PM—3:00PM October 6, 13, 20, 27 April 6,13, 20, 27
November3, 10, 17, 24 May4, 11,18, 25
December 1 June 1

Link to WebCMS 10.0

http://webcms10.mtsac.edu



http://webcms10.mtsac.edu/Login.aspx

EDC Agenda May 18, 2021

Agenda

1 Consent

Action

New

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

4/19/2021

5/1/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/7/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021
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5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

Course ID

MUSA 130 DL

MUSA 120 DL

EMS 10 DL

PHIL 3H DL

CHLD 87 DL

CHLD 91 DL

COUN 2 DL

PHIL 3 DL

VOC MF180 DL

VOC WL60 DL

VOC WL80 DL

VOC MF110 DL

VOC WL90A DL

VOC MF140 DL

VOC WL90B DL

VOC WL81 DL

BS EPCS DL

ACCS LRND1 D

VOC WL53A DL

ACCS LRND3 D

VOC ID12 DL

Title

Music Theory Il

Electronic Music

Paramedic Core Content
Introduction to Logic - Honors

Infant Toddler Practicum Field
Experience

Early Childhood Dev Field Work
College Success Strategies
Introduction to Logic
Introduction to MasterCAM

Print Reading and Computations for
Welders

Construction Fabrication and Welding
Introduction to CAD

Gas Tungsten Arc Welding

Print Reading and Shop Practice
Semiautomatic Arc Welding Process
Pipe and Tube Welding

English Preparation for College
Success

Communication Intervention
Welding Metallurgy
Acquired Brain Injury Intevention

Materials and Products for Interior
Design
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Information

Traditional course approved 1/19/2018
Traditional course approved 1/19/2018
Traditonal coursea approved 4/16/2019
Traditonal course approved 10/24/2017

Traditonal coursea approved 3/3/2021

Traditonal course approved 11/6/2018

Traditonal course approved 10/13/2020

Traditional and online course approved 10/24/2017

Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditional course approved 9/1/2020

Traditional course approved 5/8/2018
Traditional course approved 3/10/2020
Traditional course approved 3/2/2021
Traditional course approved 9/18/2018
Traditional course approved 3/2/2021
Traditional course approved 2/27/2018

Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditional course approved 3/5/2019
Traditional course approved 9/1/2020
Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditional course approved 9/24/2019
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Action

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

5/8/2021
5/8/2021
5/8/2021
5/8/2021
5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/8/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

Course ID Title

BS TRO1 DL All Subject Tutoring
VOC CD DL Child Development
VOC CRIMJ DL Criminal Justice

VOC EL50B DL

VOC EL61 DL Electronic Assembly and Fabrication

VOC HTHO5 DL  Health Careers Resource Center
(HCRC)

VOC ID10L DL Introduction to Interior Design Lab

VOC EL11 DL Technical Applications in
Microcomputers

ACCS LRND2 High Tech Center: Assistive

DL Technology and Academic Strategies

ANIM 101A DL  Drawing - Gesture and Figure

ANTH 6 DL Language and Culture: An Introduction
to Linguistic Anthropology

ANTH 5H DL Cultural Anthropology - Honors

ANTH 30 DL The Native American

ANTH 1H DL Biological Anthro-Honors

ANIM 175 DL Digital Animation

ANIM 172 DL Motion Graphics, Compositing and
Visual Effects

ANIM 101B DL  Figure Gesture-Design

ANIM 110 DL Animal Drawing

ANTH 99 DL Special Projects in Anthropology

ANIM 104 DL Drawing Fundamentals

ARCH 247 DL Architectural CAD Working Drawings

ARCH 102 DL Design Il - Architectural Design

Electronics Circuits (AC)
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Information

Traditional course approved 10/2/2018
Traditional course approved 11/20/2018
Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
Traditional course approved 9/3/2019

Traditional course approved 9/26/2017

Traditional course approved 12/5/2017

Traditional course approved 9/3/2019

Traditional course approved 9/17/2019

Traditonal course approved 10/15/52019

Traditonal coursea approved 11/14/2017

Traditonal coursea approved 11/7/2017
Traditonal coursea approved 10/8/2019

Traditonal coursea approved
9/18/2018

Traditonal course approved 11/12/2019

Traditional course approved 10/29/2019

Traditonal course approved 4/28/2020
Traditonal course approved 12/5/2017
Traditonal coursea approved 10/15/2019
Traditional course approved 10/15/2019
Traditonal course approved 9/1/2020

Traditonal coursea approved 10/22/2019
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Action

New

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

New

New

Mod

New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Mod

Received

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021
5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/10/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

Course ID

ANIM 101C DL

NURS 4 DL

IDE 270 DL

HIST 8H DL

HIST 7H DL

GEOL 1 DL

ECT 16 DL

ARCH 222 DL

ARCH 147 DL

ARCH 121 DL

ARCH 122 DL

FIRE 11 DL

ARCH 142 DL

ARCH 221 DL

ARCH 201 DL

ARCH 202 DL

ARCH 141 DL

PHOT 98 DL

PHOT 28 DL

PHOT 56 DL

PHOT 55 DL

PHOT 51 DL

Title

Figure Gesture Expressive Design
Maternity Nursing
Manufacturing Processes and Materials

History of the United States from
1865 - Honors

History of the United States to 1877 -
Honors

Physical Geology
CADD and Digital Design Media Level |

Advanced Digital Media, Generative,
and Algorithmic Design and lllustration

Architectural CAD and BIM
CADD and Digital Media Level |
Architectural Presentations
Fire Apparatus and Equipment

Architectural Materials and
Specifications

Architectural Rendering and lllustration
Design IIl - Environmental Design

Design IV - Sustainable Design
Advanced Project

Design Drawing and Communication
Work Experience in Photography
Photography Portfolio Development
Drone Inspection and Thermal Imaging
Drone Photogrammetry and Mapping

Drone Advanced Still and Motion
Camera Operator
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Information

Traditonal course approved 10/15/2019
Traditonal course approved 10/13/2020
Traditional course approved 10/22/2019

Traditonal course approved 6/5/2018

Traditonal course approved 3/20/2018

Traditonal course approved 11/5/2019
Traditonal course approved 12/13/2016

Traditonal course approved 3/20/2018

9/1/2020

Traditonal coursea approved 9/20/2016
Traditonal coursea approved 10/29/2019
Traditional course approved 10/13/2015

Traditonal coursea approved 10/22/2019

Traditonal course approved 1/26/2018
Traditonal coursea approved 1/26/2018

Traditonal coursea approved 1/26/2018

Traditonal coursea approved 10/8/2019
Traditional course approved 11/22/2016
Traditional course approved 10/18/2016
Traditonal course approved 4/3/2018
Traditional course approved 4/3/2018

Traditonal course approved 4/3/2018
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3.5 Program

3.6 Program

Action

Mod

Mod

New

New

Mod

New

New

New

Mod

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

New

Received

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

2/24/2021

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

12/11/2020

Course ID

PHOT 29 DL

PHOT 30 DL

PHOT 9 DL

PHOT 21 DL

PHOT 20 DL

PHOT 17 DL

PHOT 11B DL

PHOT 11A DL

PHOT 10 DL

PHOT 50 DL

PHOT 99 DL

PHOT 24 DL

Title

Studio Business Practices for
Commercial Arts

Commercial and Advertising
Photography

Digital Image Editing for Photographers

Exploring Color Photography
Color Photography
Photocommunication

Digital Capture Workflow
Intermediate Photography
Digital and Film Photography

Drone Basic Still and Motion Camera
Operator

Special Projects in Photography

Advanced Digital Image Editing for
Photographers

Engineering with Emphasis in
Electrical Engineering - Level 2

Engineering with Emphasis in
Electrical Engineering - Level 1

Engineering with Emphasis in
Electrical Engineering AS

Engineering with Emphasis in Civil
Engineering - Level 2

Engineering with Emphasis in Civil
Engineering AS

Engineering with Emphasis in Civil
Engineering - Level 1
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Information

Tradional course approved 10/26/2018

Traditonal course approved 11/29/2016

Traditional course approved 11/1/2016
Traditonal course approved 9/20/2016
Traditonal course approved 11/27/2018
Traditonal course approved 1/26/2018
Traditonal course approved 10/11/2016
Traditonal coursea approved 10/11/2016
Traditonal course approved 11/28/2018

Traditional course approved 4/3/2018

Traditonal course approved 11/22/2016

Traditonal course approved 9/27/2016
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6 Review
other
Courses

8 Tabled

Action

New

Mod

Del

Mod

New

Mod

Mod

Mod

New

New

New

Received

6/30/2020

1/22/2021

9/15/220

5/30/2014

4/12/2016

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/18/2018

5/21/2018

5/30/2018

5/30/2018

Course ID

ENGR 40T

AMLA 82

BUSL 20

SIGN 250

THTR 30

IDE 120

IDE 230

IDE 160

MFG 89

PHOT 57

PHOT 52

Title

Applied Statics

AMLA Interpersonal Communication

International Business Law

Interpreting with Classifiers

STEAM Integration Workshop

Introduction to CAD

Mechanical Prototyping

Intermediate CAD

Work Experience in Manufacturing

Basic 360°and 3D Photogrammetry

Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR,
Video and Photography

Title

Mod
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Prefix/ Requ Units
# Mod

isites
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Information

Housed in Engineering with Emphasis in Chemical
and Materials Engineering AS.

Formerly AMLA 22S

Required elective in Business: International Level
1

SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to
lecture. Unit change from 1.5to 4. NOTE: No
rationale provided for unit change or co-req.
Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.

Waiting for program

From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54.
Class size change from 27 to 24. Code alignment:
SAM code D to C. Tabled until modified Industrial
Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to
stage 5.

Code alingment: SAM code C to B Title change
from Intro to Mechanical Principles to Mechanical
Prototyping. Class size change from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54.
Class size change requested from 24 to 20.
Tabled until modified Industrial Design
Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.

Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved
with programs affected by the change.

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and
Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we
have confirmation from the LAOCRC
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Action

New

4-yr
4-yr
4-yr

New

Received Course ID

5/30/2018 PHOT 59

3/25/2019 SOC 14H
10/14/2019 SOC 1H
4/23/2020 GEOG 2H

6/30/2020 ENGR 41T

Title

Advanced 360°and 3D
Photogrammetry

Marriage and the Family - Honors
Introduction to Sociology - Honors
Human Geography - Honors

Applied Dynamics

Title
Mod
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Information

Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360°
and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging
is received.

Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.
Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.

Tabled. Willl be reviewed with regular course.

Stand-alone course
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