

## **EDUCATIONAL DESIGN COMMITTEE**

Mayo 18, 2021 Agenda

Via Zoom 1:30 - 3:00 PM

Kristina Allende, Co-Chair Liza Becker, School of Cont. Education Cynthia Burnett, Counseling **Kolap Samel**, *Library & Learning Resources* **Dhaval Doshi,** Natural Sciences Shelley Doonan, Business

Jamaika Fowler, Counseling Vacant, Kinesiology Melissa Macias, Arts Karen Marston/Bruce Rogers, Arts Michelle Sampat, Co-Chair **Jennifer Olds,** Humanities & Social Science Barbara Mezaki, Humanities & Social Science Malcolm Rickard, Natural Science Karol Ritz, Kinesiology, Athletics & Dance **Dianne Rowley**, *Library & Learning Resources* Susan Wright, Student Services

Donna Necke/L.E. Foisia School of Cont. Dana Miho/Vanessa Garcia School of Cont. Education **Garett Staley,** Technology and Health Cecilia Thay, Business Samantha James-Perez Technology and Health

**Guest:** 

Student Representative: Christy Lin

**Curriculum Office Staff:** 

Irene Pinedo, Reyna Casas, and Lesley Cheng

**Meeting Agenda Outcomes** I. **Approval of Minutes** May 11, 2021 II. Information III. Discussion IV. Action A. Approval of the consent agenda for May 18, A. See attached B. See attached B. Approval of the review agenda for May 18, V. **Subcommittee for GE and Transfer** A. Issue Bin

2020-21 Meetings	Fall 2020	<b>September</b> 1, 8, 15, 22,29	Spring 2021	<i>March</i> 2, 9, 16, 23, 30
1:30 PM—3:00PM		<u>October</u> 6, 13, 20, 27		<i>April</i> 6, 13, 20, 27
		<i>November</i> 3, 10, 17, 24		<u>May</u> 4, 11, 18, 25
		<u>December 1</u>		<u>June 1</u>

Link to WebCMS 10.0 http://webcms10.mtsac.edu

## EDC Agenda May 18, 2021

Agenda	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title	Prefix/ # Mod	Units	GE/ CSU	Information
onsent									
	New	4/19/2021	MUSA 130 DL	Music Theory II					Traditional course approved 1/19/2018
	New	5/1/2021	MUSA 120 DL	Electronic Music					Traditional course approved 1/19/2018
	New	5/7/2021	EMS 10 DL	Paramedic Core Content					Traditonal coursea approved 4/16/2019
	New	5/7/2021	PHIL 3H DL	Introduction to Logic - Honors					Traditonal course approved 10/24/2017
	New	5/7/2021	CHLD 87 DL	Infant Toddler Practicum Field Experience					Traditonal coursea approved 3/3/2021
	New	5/7/2021	CHLD 91 DL	Early Childhood Dev Field Work					Traditonal course approved 11/6/2018
	Mod	5/7/2021	COUN 2 DL	College Success Strategies					Traditonal course approved 10/13/2020
	Mod	5/7/2021	PHIL 3 DL	Introduction to Logic					Traditional and online course approved 10/24/20
	New	5/8/2021	VOC MF180 DL	Introduction to MasterCAM					Traditional course approved 9/17/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL60 DL	Print Reading and Computations for Welders					Traditional course approved 9/1/2020
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL80 DL	Construction Fabrication and Welding					Traditional course approved 5/8/2018
	New	5/8/2021	VOC MF110 DL	Introduction to CAD					Traditional course approved 3/10/2020
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL90A DL	Gas Tungsten Arc Welding					Traditional course approved 3/2/2021
	New	5/8/2021	VOC MF140 DL	Print Reading and Shop Practice					Traditional course approved 9/18/2018
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL90B DL	Semiautomatic Arc Welding Process					Traditional course approved 3/2/2021
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL81 DL	Pipe and Tube Welding					Traditional course approved 2/27/2018
	New	5/8/2021	BS EPCS DL	English Preparation for College Success					Traditional course approved 9/17/2019
	New	5/8/2021	ACCS LRND1 D	Communication Intervention					Traditional course approved 3/5/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC WL53A DL	Welding Metallurgy					Traditional course approved 9/1/2020
	New	5/8/2021	ACCS LRND3 D	Acquired Brain Injury Intevention					Traditional course approved 9/17/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC ID12 DL	Materials and Products for Interior Design					Traditional course approved 9/24/2019

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 1 of 6

enda	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title Mod	Prefix/ # Mod	Requ isites	Units	GE/ CSU	Information
	New	5/8/2021	BS TR01 DL	All Subject Tutoring						Traditional course approved 10/2/2018
	New	5/8/2021	VOC CD DL	Child Development						Traditional course approved 11/20/2018
	New	5/8/2021	VOC CRIMJ DL	Criminal Justice						Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC EL50B DL	Electronics Circuits (AC)						Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC EL61 DL	Electronic Assembly and Fabrication						Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
	New	5/8/2021	VOC HTH05 DL	Health Careers Resource Center (HCRC)						Traditional course approved 9/26/2017
	New	5/8/2021	VOC ID10L DL	Introduction to Interior Design Lab						Traditional course approved 12/5/2017
	New	5/8/2021	VOC EL11 DL	Technical Applications in Microcomputers						Traditional course approved 9/3/2019
	New	5/8/2021	ACCS LRND2 DL	High Tech Center: Assistive Technology and Academic Strategies						Traditional course approved 9/17/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 101A DL	Drawing - Gesture and Figure						Traditonal course approved 10/15/52019
	New	5/10/2021	ANTH 6 DL	Language and Culture: An Introduction to Linguistic Anthropology						Traditonal coursea approved 11/14/2017
	New	5/10/2021	ANTH 5H DL	Cultural Anthropology - Honors						Traditonal coursea approved 11/7/2017
	New	5/10/2021	ANTH 30 DL	The Native American						Traditonal coursea approved 10/8/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ANTH 1H DL	Biological Anthro-Honors						Traditonal coursea approved 9/18/2018
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 175 DL	Digital Animation						Traditonal course approved 11/12/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 172 DL	Motion Graphics, Compositing and Visual Effects						Traditional course approved 10/29/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 101B DL	Figure Gesture-Design						Traditonal course approved 4/28/2020
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 110 DL	Animal Drawing						Traditonal course approved 12/5/2017
	New	5/10/2021	ANTH 99 DL	Special Projects in Anthropology						Traditonal coursea approved 10/15/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 104 DL	Drawing Fundamentals						Traditional course approved 10/15/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 247 DL	Architectural CAD Working Drawings						Traditonal course approved 9/1/2020
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 102 DL	Design II - Architectural Design						Traditonal coursea approved 10/22/2019

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 2 of 6

da	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title Mod	Prefix/ # Mod	Requisites	Units	GE/ CSU	Information
	New	5/10/2021	ANIM 101C DL	Figure Gesture Expressive Design						Traditonal course approved 10/15/2019
	Mod	5/10/2021	NURS 4 DL	Maternity Nursing						Traditonal course approved 10/13/2020
	New	5/10/2021	IDE 270 DL	Manufacturing Processes and Materials						Traditional course approved 10/22/2019
	New	5/10/2021	HIST 8H DL	History of the United States from 1865 - Honors						Traditonal course approved 6/5/2018
	New	5/10/2021	HIST 7H DL	History of the United States to 1877 - Honors						Traditonal course approved 3/20/2018
	New	5/10/2021	GEOL 1 DL	Physical Geology						Traditonal course approved 11/5/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ECT 16 DL	CADD and Digital Design Media Level I						Traditonal course approved 12/13/2016
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 222 DL	Advanced Digital Media, Generative, and Algorithmic Design and Illustration						Traditonal course approved 3/20/2018
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 147 DL	Architectural CAD and BIM						9/1/2020
	Mod	5/10/2021	ARCH 121 DL	CADD and Digital Media Level I						Traditonal coursea approved 9/20/2016
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 122 DL	Architectural Presentations						Traditonal coursea approved 10/29/2019
	New	5/10/2021	FIRE 11 DL	Fire Apparatus and Equipment						Traditional course approved 10/13/2015
	Mod	5/10/2021	ARCH 142 DL	Architectural Materials and Specifications						Traditonal coursea approved 10/22/2019
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 221 DL	Architectural Rendering and Illustration						Traditonal course approved 1/26/2018
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 201 DL	Design III - Environmental Design						Traditonal coursea approved 1/26/2018
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 202 DL	Design IV - Sustainable Design Advanced Project						Traditonal coursea approved 1/26/2018
	New	5/10/2021	ARCH 141 DL	Design Drawing and Communication						Traditonal coursea approved 10/8/2019
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 98 DL	Work Experience in Photography						Traditional course approved 11/22/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 28 DL	Photography Portfolio Development						Traditional course approved 10/18/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 56 DL	Drone Inspection and Thermal Imaging						Traditonal course approved 4/3/2018
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 55 DL	Drone Photogrammetry and Mapping						Traditional course approved 4/3/2018
	Mod	5/11/2021	PHOT 51 DL	Drone Advanced Still and Motion Camera Operator						Traditonal course approved 4/3/2018

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 3 of 6

Agenda	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title Mod	# Mod	Units	GE/ CSU	Information
	Mod	5/11/2021	PHOT 29 DL	Studio Business Practices for Commercial Arts					Tradional course approved 10/26/2018
	Mod	5/11/2021	PHOT 30 DL	Commercial and Advertising Photography					Traditonal course approved 11/29/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 9 DL	Digital Image Editing for Photographers					Traditional course approved 11/1/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 21 DL	Exploring Color Photography					Traditonal course approved 9/20/2016
	Mod	5/11/2021	PHOT 20 DL	Color Photography					Traditonal course approved 11/27/2018
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 17 DL	Photocommunication					Traditonal course approved 1/26/2018
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 11B DL	Digital Capture Workflow					Traditonal course approved 10/11/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 11A DL	Intermediate Photography					Traditonal coursea approved 10/11/2016
	Mod	5/11/2021	PHOT 10 DL	Digital and Film Photography					Traditonal course approved 11/28/2018
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 50 DL	Drone Basic Still and Motion Camera Operator					Traditional course approved 4/3/2018
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 99 DL	Special Projects in Photography					Traditonal course approved 11/22/2016
	New	5/11/2021	PHOT 24 DL	Advanced Digital Image Editing for Photographers					Traditonal course approved 9/27/2016
3.5 Program									
	New	2/24/2021		Engineering with Emphasis in Electrical Engineering - Level 2					
	New	2/24/2021		Engineering with Emphasis in Electrical Engineering - Level 1					
	New	2/24/2021		Engineering with Emphasis in Electrical Engineering AS					
3.6 Program									
	New	12/11/2020		Engineering with Emphasis in Civil Engineering - Level 2					
	New	12/11/2020		Engineering with Emphasis in Civil Engineering AS					
	New	12/11/2020		Engineering with Emphasis in Civil Engineering - Level 1					

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 4 of 6

Agenda	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title	Prefix/ # Mod		Units	GE/ CSU	Information
6 Review other Courses										
	New	6/30/2020	ENGR 40T	Applied Statics					✓	Housed in Engineering with Emphasis in Chemical and Materials Engineering AS.
	Mod	1/22/2021	AMLA 82	AMLA Interpersonal Communication						Formerly AMLA 22S
8 Tabled										
	Del	9/15/220	BUSL 20	International Business Law						Required elective in Business: International Level III
	Mod	5/30/2014	SIGN 250	Interpreting with Classifiers			•	✓		SIGN 210 became corequisite. Form lec/lab to lecture. Unit change from 1.5 to 4. NOTE: No rationale provided for unit change or co-req. Tabled. Will be reviewed with programs.
	New	4/12/2016	THTR 30	STEAM Integration Workshop						Waiting for program
	Mod	5/18/2018	IDE 120	Introduction to CAD				<b>✓</b>		From 3 to 4 units. Lec/lab from 36/54 to 54/54. Class size change from 27 to 24. Code alignment: SAM code D to C. Tabled until modified Industrial Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.
	Mod	5/18/2018	IDE 230	Mechanical Prototyping	•					Code alingment: SAM code C to B Title change from Intro to Mechanical Principles to Mechanical Prototyping. Class size change from 24 to 20. Tabled until modified Industrial Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.
	Mod	5/18/2018	IDE 160	Intermediate CAD				✓		Unit change from 3 to 4. Lec 54 to lec/lab 54/54. Class size change requested from 24 to 20. Tabled until modified Industrial Design Engineering progrmas are submitted to stage 5.
	New	5/21/2018	MFG 89	Work Experience in Manufacturing						Replaces EDT 89. Tabled. Should be approved with programs affected by the change.
	New	5/30/2018	PHOT 57	Basic 360° and 3D Photogrammetry						Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for $360^\circ$ and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging is received.
	New	5/30/2018	PHOT 52	Real Estate and Architecture, 360°VR, Video and Photography						Part of 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging. Tabled this course until we have confirmation from the LAOCRC

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 5 of 6

Agenda	Action	Received	Course ID	Title	Title	# Mod	Requisites	Units	GE/ CSU	Information
	New	5/30/2018	PHOT 59	Advanced 360° and 3D Photogrammetry						Tabled until LAOCRC recommendation for 360° and 3D Photogrammetry and Commercial Imaging is received.
	4-yr	3/25/2019	SOC 14H	Marriage and the Family - Honors						Tabled. WillI be reviewed with regular course.
	4-yr	10/14/2019	SOC 1H	Introduction to Sociology - Honors						Tabled. Will be reviewed with regular course.
	4-yr	4/23/2020	GEOG 2H	Human Geography - Honors						Tabled. WillI be reviewed with regular course.
	New	6/30/2020	ENGR 41T	Applied Dynamics					<b>✓</b>	Stand-alone course

Wednesday, May 12, 2021 Page 6 of 6